UPDATE: The boil water advisory has now been lifted as of Sunday.


UPDATE: A boil water advisory has been issued for several neighborhoods following Thursday's water main break.

The break occurred in the area of Seminole Trail and Camelot Drive Thursday afternoon, causing low water pressure.

All tap water being used for drinking or cooking should be boiled before use in the following communities:

  • Hollymead Town Center (Commercial and Residential)
  • Forest Springs Mobile Park
  • Charlottesville-Albemarle Airport
  • Berkmar Landing Apartments
  • Deerwood Subdivision
  • North Fork Research Park
  • Cedar Hill Mobile Home Park
  • Timberwood Square
  • Rivers Edge Lane
  • North Pointe
  • Proffit Road Townhomes
  • Forest Lakes Commercial
  • Willow Glen
  • Airport Acres
  • Dickerson Road
  • Airport Road
  • Northside Drive
  • Quail Run
  • Hunterstand Court
  • Gateway Circle
  • Dobleann Drive
  • Moubry Lane
  • Worth Crossing
  • Forest Grove

ALBEMARLE COUNTY, Va. (CBS19 NEWS) -- A water main break is affecting some northern Albemarle County residents.

The Rivanna Water and Sewer Authority reports crews are already on the scene of the break in the area of Seminole Trail and the Camelot subdivision.

According to a release, the leak has already been isolated and crews are assessing the damage in order to make repairs.

The water distribution system between Towncenter Drive and Dickerson Road is being affected.

Residents and businesses may experience low water pressure until the break has been repaired.